
R112 : Contract Award M.S. 4801-318-00 Hunt Bank Stabilization; 13650 - 80 Avenue

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6682.html[05/06/2015 3:40:16 PM]

R112 : Contract Award M.S. 4801-318-00 Hunt Bank Stabilization; 13650 - 80 Avenue

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R112

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    June 10, 2002

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL
 
TO:     Mayor & Council     DATE:     June 5, 2002
 
FROM:     General Manager, Engineering     FILE:     4801-318-00
 
SUBJECT:     Contract Award M.S. 4801-318-00 Hunt Bank Stabilization; 13650 - 80 Avenue
 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 4801-318-00 be awarded to the low bidder, Double M Excavating Ltd., in the amount of
$360,058.48, including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

The scope of work includes the construction of the Hunt Brook Creek Bank Stabilization Works within 13650 -
80 Avenue, as shown on the attached map.  The creek serves as an integral component in the City's drainage
infrastructure.  The construction of Hunt Brook bank will be using the excavated material from Hunt Brook
embankment and approved import material of the contractor's choice.  Construction is expected to start July 2,
2002, and be completed by September 1, 2002.  Contractors from the Council-approved pre-qualified tenderers
for dyke and in-stream construction projects were invited to submit tenders for this project.

 
TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 4801-318-00 were received on May 31, 2002, with the results as follows:
 
          Contractor                    Tendered Amount          Corrected

                                   With GST               Amount
 
     1.     Double M Excavating Ltd.      $350,062.27     $360,058.48

     2.     Mission Contractors Ltd.      $372,729.19     $363,738.91

     3.     Matcon Civil Constructors Inc.      $654,557.52     $654,558.19
 



R112 : Contract Award M.S. 4801-318-00 Hunt Bank Stabilization; 13650 - 80 Avenue

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6682.html[05/06/2015 3:40:16 PM]

The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $450,000 including GST.
 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were checked for legal or mathematical errors.  There were minor mathematical errors in Matcon's
and Double M's tenders.  The Mission bid as read out by the City Clerk did not include GST.  The low bidder
for Contract M.S. 4801-318-00 is Double M Excavating Ltd.  The low bidder has successfully completed
drainage contracts in the past and their past performance with the City on similar work has been good.

 
FUNDING
 

Total funding required        $455,000

Available in Project 4801-318-00        525,000

Return to Drainage Budget     $   70,000
 
 
 
 
                    Paul Ham, P.Eng.

                    General Manager, Engineering
 
GS/brb

Attachment
 
c.c.     -     General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 
g:\wp-docs\2002\utilities\drainage\06041202gs.doc

BRB 6/12/02 9:36 AM

 


	Local Disk
	R112 : Contract Award M.S. 4801-318-00 Hunt Bank Stabilization; 13650 - 80 Avenue


